NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION MEETING CASS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TUESDAY, JUNE 27, 2023

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners of Cass County, Indiana (the "Board") will meet in an all-day executive session on Tuesday, June 27, 2023, at the Next Era Solar Project located in White County, Indiana. The meeting in executive session is being held by the Board, pursuant to IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(4)(H), for the purpose of interviews and negotiations with industrial or commercial prospects or agents of industrial or commercial prospects. No final action will be taken at said executive session and no other subject matter will be discussed.

Cheryl Alcorn Cass County Auditor

cc: Hoosier 103 WSAL/Mix 102 Pharos Tribune Cass County Online Cass County Website